### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BASF CORPORATION	05/12/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF COATINGS GmbH
Street Address:	Glasuritstrasse 1
City:	Muenster
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48165

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11960815

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-723-0442

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Howard and Howard Attorneys PLLC
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65241-096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. LaPrairie

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif :H \$40.00 1196

PATENT REEL: 026487 FRAME: 0482

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, BASF CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation having a place of business at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, United States of America, is the owner and current Assignee of the invention listed below;

### COATING COMPOSITION FOR ACHIEVING EXCELLENT MVSS ADHESION

which is set forth in;

PCT International Patent Application Serial Number PCT/US2008/012802, filed November 14, 2008, and

United States Patent Application Serial Number 11/960,815, filed on December 20, 2007,

And whereas, BASF COATINGS GmbH (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation having a place of business at Glasuritstrasse 1, 48165 Muenster, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications, and in and to any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained thereon and therefrom;

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications, and in and to any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained thereon and therefrom, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to the application, the right to make claims of priority, the right to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the patent applications, and the right to seek or reissues or extensions of any domestic and foreign patents, with the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made;

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, to the patent applications, and to any domestic and foreign patent or patents, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the domestic and foreign patent or patents to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement; and

The Assignor hereby represents and warrants that the Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interests assigned herein, and that the Assignor has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BASF CORPORATION have caused this instrument to be executed this  $12^{\frac{th}{2}}$  day of May, 2010

Melanie L. Brown (Signature)

Melanie L. Brown (Typed or Printed Name)

Assistant Secretary (Title)

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

David M. LaPrairie
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
450 West Fourth Street
Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557
(248) 645-1483